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Shall Ale bond. SECTION 5. William Dunlap or his assigns, shall 
within six months after the passage of this act file or 
cause to be filed with the county clerk of the board 
of supervisors, of the county of Pepin, state of Wis- 
consin, a bond to the said board with two or more 
securities in the penal sum on [of] one thousand 
(1,000) dollars, conditioned that he or his assigns 
will fulfill 1 I the duties imposed on him by this act. 

Penalty for SECTION 6. Any person who shall in any manner 
infringement. convey any person, goods or chattels across said 

lake in any boat or boats from the shore of said lake 
within the limits herein mentioned to the opposite 
or Minnesota shore, for hire, shall forfeit and pay for 
each offense the sum of ten (10) dollars, to be 
collected and recovered by William Dunlap or his 
assigns, in any court of competent jurisdiction. 

SECTION 12. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved March 4, 1875. 

CHAPTER 193. 

AN ACT to authorize the governor, secretary of state and attorney 
general to audit and allow certain claims for attorneys' fees, and 
to appropriate an amount sufficient to pay the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Governor, Pee- SECTION 1. The governor, secretary of state and 
retary of state, " 4 ,„ 
and Worn ey at torney general are hereby authorized to examine 
geneml to audit 
accounts of at- into and allow to the attorneys having claims there- 
torneys.  for, such an amount as they may deem just and rea-

sonable for services and disbursements in prosecutions 
for violations of the Potter-law, (so called), before 
municipal and circuit courts, and justices of the 
peace; provided, that not more than fifteen dollars 
per day shall be allowed to an attorney while actually 
engaged in such prosecutions, and no such fees shall 
be allowed to any attorney not previously authorized 
and directed to conduct such prosecutions by the 
governor. 

Appropriation 	SECTION 2. Upon the auditing of such accounts, 
the same shall he paid upon the certificates of the 
officers herein named, and there is hereby appropri- 
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at,ed out of any money in the state treasury not oth-
erwise appropriated, a sufficient sum to pay tho 
amount by them allowed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 4, 1815. 

CHAPTER 194. 

[Published March 18, 1875.] 

AN ACT to authorize the city of Appleton to issue its corporate bonds 
to be used in the construction of water works in said city. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
,Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. The mayor and coingnon council of the Authority to 

city of Appleton, are hereby authorized to issue cor- issue bonds. 

porate bonds of said eitx of Appleton with coupons 
attached thereto, to the amount of fifty thousand dol-
lars ($50,000), the proceeds of which shall be applied 
in the construction of water works in the city of Ap-
pleton, and in carrying on and managing the same. 

SEcrioN 2. The said bonds shall draw seven per Interest. 

cent. interest payable annually on the first day of 
March in each year, and the principal shall become 
due and payable as follows: Five thousand dollars 
($5,000) in fifteen years from the issue of the same, Principal—
and three thousand dollars ($3,000) annually thereaf- when  payable' 

ter, until all of said bonds shal! be paid and satisfied, 
and the cominon council of said city are hereby au-
thorized, and it is made their duty to levy annually 
upon all of the taxable property of said city, a suffi-
cient tax to pay the interest on the said bonds, and 
the principal of the same as fast as it matures. 

SECTION 3. The said bonds °shall be issued in de- Denomination 
nominations of not less than one hundred dollars oi b011d8 and 

whore payable. 
($100,) and not more than one thousand dollars 
($1,000), and the said bonds shall have endorsed on 
the face of the same, "Water Construction Bonds," 
and the interest and principal of the same shall be 
made payable in the city of New York, at such place 
as the mayor and common council shall direct. 

SECTION 4. The mayor and council are authorized 
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